Data sheet 6ES7152-1AA00-0AB0
SIMATIC interface module IM152-1DP for ET200iSP, PROFIBUS connection
standard, and redundant operation, Ex ib IIC T4 Gb, Ex ib I Mb
General information
Product brand name SIMATIC
Product family ET 200iSP
Product category Interface module
Product type designation IM 152-1
Vendor identification (VendorID) 8110H
Product function
● Isochronous mode No
Installation type/mounting
Rack mounting No
Front mounting Yes
Rail mounting Yes
Wall mounting/direct mounting Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
from load voltage (power bus), max. 30 mA
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 0.5 W
Hardware configuration
Fieldbus connection via separate transceiver No
Time stamping
Description for each digital input, digital input module, entire ET 200iSP
Accuracy 20 ms
Number of stampable digital inputs, max. 64; for accuracy class 20 ms
Time format RFC 1119 Internet (ISP)
Time resolution 1 ms
Time interval for transmitting the message buffer if a message is
present
1 000 ms
Time stamp on signal change rising / falling edge as signal entering or exiting
IO-Link
IO-Link master No
Interfaces
Interfaces/bus type RS 485
Transmission rate, max. 1.5 Mbit/s; 9,6 / 19,2 / 45,45 / 93,75 / 187,5 / 500 kbit/s; 1,5 Mbit/s
Protocols
Supports protocol for PROFINET IO No
PROFIsafe No
6ES71521AA000AB0
Page 1/3 8/30/2025 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
PROFIBUS Yes
PROFIBUS DP Yes
EtherNet/IP No
PROFIBUS DP
Services
— SYNC capability Yes
— FREEZE capability Yes
— Direct data exchange (slave-to-slave
communication)
Yes
Further protocols
● CAN No
● DeviceNet No
● Foundation Fieldbus No
● MODBUS No
● other bus systems No
communication functions / header